Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S595/99

For Official Use

Company Number

04427845

Absolute Transport Solutions Limited

1/ We

David Hill

5th Floor
Riverside House
31 Cathedral Road
Cardiff

CF11 9HB

Peter Richard Dewey
5th Floor

Riverside House

31 Cathedral Road
Cardiff

CF119HB

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 03 September 2009

Signed

\

Date 03 September 2009

Begbies Traynor
5th Floor
Riverside House
31 Cathedral Road
Cardiff

CF11 9HB

Ref: 6ABO776/DH/PRD/KO/SLG

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

Insq

SATURDAY

For Official Use

A

05!09/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE




»

Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Absolute Transport Solutions Limited

on the 3 September 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Margaret Lawton, Director, 56 Gwyn Street, Alltwen, Pontadawe, Swansea, SA8
3AN

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1,B&C
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 3 September 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as A
Transport Company

Sworn/affirmed at [3 W /EQ( @?’
2d. Salenlor

Signatures AM\ - M\Qg\,\,

Before Me x; &EW

VA |

A Solicitor or i5St r dul i icer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.



Absolute Transport Solutions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 September 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ~AM\ . éc&»ﬁkik Date Z-9. 09

NIL



Absolute Transport Solutions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 September 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 5,889.00
Lloyds TSB Bank plc 22,016.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 8,046.00
HM Customs & Excise 13,216.00
. 49,167.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (49,167.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (49,167.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (49,168.00)

Signature ~AXN - éo-n.\:\\ﬁ@v‘ Date —:' 9. o9




6¥:91 6002 soquweides 2o

00'9 J8A 0S8 Sdl

L J0 | abed

88'991'6¥ Bujjjejo sauu3 ¢
y0'28%'C ZOE L IVS ‘UieaN ‘easuems ‘peoy Assiof ‘nuwAD AL paywi] dinbyanut 0042
00°005 MYE LHd ‘UHed ‘805, X0g Od ‘9ljuad 201A195 JaWoisny o9jeMS 0082
00°0v DAY 110 ‘wewng Aunod ‘uojbulieq ‘asnoyusg abuelo 0002
00°06S"} ZOE L1YS ‘YieaN ‘anuad 211D ‘Uoi0ag sajey ssaulsng [rounod ybnolog joqie ] Hod yieaN 00NO
00°006") g7 1SS 'Bag-UO-pUBLINOG ‘BNUBAY YOINYILHNOS ‘81U SUOND8|I0D $80IAI8G PIED 1PaID gSL spho) 1012
LL9LL'02 dVE LYS ‘Bosuems 1834S pIoXO ojd yueq gS1 sphoj 0012
05'1L242') O3F GYS ‘easuRMS 'LORJISAI0)] ‘Hied [BIISNPU} 1SBAN BaSUBMS ‘ABMSUSBNYD pajiwiT SIUBIUNCIDY MNl ooron
ZZ 863N ‘eui] uodn apseomap ‘uojuagbuon
ZZ'9v0'8 ‘MBIA Yied uojueg ‘asSnoH ULOMMIE AN Z0ZEdE Wooy Yun BulipueH swied Aousajosu SWOISND g anuaAay W H L0HD
1091Z'el Vv 27 ‘100dIsA 400Q SussnpD Jun Aousajosu) 3s10X3 @ SWoIsNS W H 00HD
3 $$a.1ppY aweN foy

sio)lpat) Auedwod - g

pajiwi suoinjos Hodsuel) 9)
Joukel] s

njosqy
algbeg




6¢:01 600Z J2qualdas Z0 10°G "JIBA DS SdI | jo | abey

\ﬁiﬂﬁ N~ ainjeubis

b Bujjelo sawug |
} 0 b 0 NVE 8V'S 'BaSUBMS ‘OmMEpIEIUOd ‘UsMi|lY 188AS UAMD 9G demoQ sajieyp ue|  00OH
|jejol JBY10 pIO Joid SSaIppy awenN Aoy

slap|oyaleys - 9
pajwi suonn|og podsuel) aynjosqy




